	······································			EET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	-	
TO THE							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and trademarks. 102297858ached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type							
New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of F Reel # Corrective Doc Reel #		Assignm License Merger Security		11-26-02			
Conveying Party(ution Date(s)		
1. SAHARA, Yoshinori October 29, 2002 3. 4. 5. 6.							
Receiving Party	nal Names of Conve	ying Faitles Attache	<u>u</u>				
Name Name Address Address Address	Toyo Boseki Kabushiki Kaisha 2-8, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku Osaka-shi City Osaka/Japa State/Counti						
Mark if Addition	nal Names of Receiv			Ζίρ Ο	0de <u>C</u>		
Correspondent Name and Address John Kilyk, Jr., Reg. No. 30,763 Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780			Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 219875				
Application Numb	per(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s)		☐ Mark if	additional numbers attache	2 ed	
Enter either the Pa	atent Application Number	or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
10/287,145	nt Application Num	ibers		Paten	t Numbers		
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Apapplication was signed by the first named executing invento				er the date the	patent Month Day Ye	ear	
Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicat	ion Treaty (PCT)	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number has not be		,, .					
			PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of Proper	ties		Ente	er the total num	nber of properties involved:	1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216							
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
		10 114	1/				
John Kilyk, Jr., Reg Name of Pe	g. No. 30,763 rson Signing	Sign	ature .	Novem	nber 21, 2002 Date		

12/02/2002 TDIAZ1 00000018 121216 10287145 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 013526 FRAME: 0169

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 219875

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No.	10/287,145		Filed November	<u>4,</u> 200
Insert Name(s) = of Inventor(s)	• WHEREAS,	Yoshinori SAHARA			
	<u> </u>				
		·			
o a con Presi a	(hereinafter designa	ted as the undersigned) has (ha	ve) invented certain new and useful	improvements in	
nsert Title of Invention	SEALING MEM	BER FOR PREVENTING E	SCAPE OF MICRO PARTICLE	<u>ES</u>	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		tion for Letters Patent of the Ura provisional application).	aited States of America has been exe	ecuted by the undersi	igned
nsert Date of Signing of	• on October	29, 2002			and
nsert Name of Assignee	•	TOYO BOSEKI KABUSH		,	
nsert Address of Assignee	• of	unahama 2-chome, Kita	-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka,	Japan	
CHECK BOX F APPROPRIATE	acquiring the entir	e right, title and interest in and crefor in the United States of A	gns (hereinafter designated as the I to said invention and in and to a merica and		
	paid, the receipt of has (have) sold, as Assignee the full a dependencies and which may be grant	which is hereby acknowledged, a ssigned and transferred, and b nd exclusive right to the said possessions and the entire righ	e sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to to and other good and valuable consid by these presents does sell, assign invention in the United States of at, title and interest in and to any s s of America, its territories, depen foreign countries;	eration, the undersing and transfer unto America, its territo and all Letters Pate	gned said ories, nt(s)
		divisions, reissues, continuation e same may be granted.	ns, conversions and extensions the	reof for the full ter	m or

PATENT REEL: 013526 FRAME: 0170 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Leydig, Voit & Mayer the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date October 29, 2002	Name of Inventor Yoshinori Sahara Yoshinori SAHARA
Date,	Name of Inventor
Date,	Name of Inventor
Date	Name of Inventor
Date ,	Name of Inventor
Date,	Name of Inventor
Date	Name of Inventor
Date	Name of Inventor
Date	Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 11/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 013526 FRAME: 0171